
Fatal
Non Fatal Injury
PDO
Total

Reportable

Pedestrian Crashes

Alcohol Related Crashes

Percent Alcohol Related

Motorcycle Crashes

Fatal
Non Fatal Injury
Total

Fatal
Non Fatal Injury
PDO
Total

Cabarrus County

Fatal
Non Fatal Injury
PDO
Total

Fatal
Non Fatal Injury
PDO
Total

Fatal
Non Fatal Injury
PDO
Total

Bicycle Crashes

Population (2022)
Registered Vehicles (2022)

Estimated Avg. Annual Miles 
Traveled (100 MVMT) (2022)

Total Crash Rate (/100 MVMT) 

$$ Comprehensive Crash Cost $$

Fatal Crash Rate (/100 MVMT)
Non Fatal Injury Crash Rate (/100 MVMT)

Severity Index

238,599
202,620

10
10

1022.20

309.37
1.25

64.93

3.28

34
77
32

Crash Injuries Per 1000 People
Fatal Crash Injuries Per 1000 People
Crashes Per 1000 Reg. Veh.
Fatal Crashes Per 1000 Reg. Veh.

88

9.31
0.13

33.90
0.14

48
85
32
69

4.0%Percent Alcohol Related Crashes 71

Average Annual Cost

Average Cost Per Person

Average Cost / 100 Miles Traveled
Average Cost Per Vehicle

Crash Rates

$662,182,067

$2,775

$29.82
$3,268

17

88

73
61

(Based on a 3 Year Average of All Reported 
Crashes in 2022 Dollars)

(Based on a 3 Year Average of All Reported Crashes)

Ranking

Time To Next....

General Information

Crash
Fatal Injury
Injury
Crash Cost Per Hour

Hours
Hours
Hours

Average Cost Per Crash $96,406 88

292.0
3.9

$75,592

1.3

56 62 61 62 64County Ranking

9
12

10

27
73
25

91

51
83
28
64
61

2022 2023
Ranking

2022 2023

15

90

70
62

89

1,437

18.5%
8.2%

2,258

5,959

27

4,495

29

2,287

118 170

271

5

148

5

175

4.5%

17.2%
7.5%
7.7%

27 30

33

4

2

4

34

7 7

7

0

0

0

4943

7

60

2

15

2

51

2023
Crashes Injuries

1,387

24.1%
7.2%

2,093

5,928

29

4,512

32

2,125

100 143

255

7

148

7

150

4.3%

21.9%
6.8%
7.1%

20 24

31

7

4

7

31

9 11

10

0

1

0

6157

11

68

2

9

2

63

2022
Crashes Injuries

1,335

15.4%
7.3%

2,003

5,598

26

4,237

28

2,031

98 140

234

4

132

4

144

4.2%

14.3%
7.0%
7.1%

19 20

27

6

2

6

26

13 13

17

1

3

1

4240

14

59

2

17

2

44

2021
Crashes Injuries

1,424

21.1%
8.1%

2,118

5,271

19

3,828

20

2,138

116 148

238

4

118

4

152

4.5%

20.0%
7.0%
7.1%

21 24

26

5

0

5

29

7 7

8

0

1

0

4239

7

53

2

12

2

44

2020
Crashes Injuries

1,517

26.9%
6.3%

2,341

5,898

26

4,355

28

2,369

95 147

235

7

133

8

155

4.0%

28.6%
6.3%
6.5%

17 19

21

3

1

3

22

1 1

2

1

0

1

6050

2

64

4

10

4

64

2019
Crashes Injuries

1,420

21.3%
7.4%

2,163

5,731

25

4,285

27

2,190

105 150

247

5

136

6

155

4.3%

20.4%
6.9%
7.1%

21 23

28

5

2

5

28

7 8

9

0

1

0

8

46 51

61

2

13

2

53

Crashes Injuries
5 Year Avg.


