

Cabarrus County



<u>Reportable</u>	2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		5 Year Avg.	
	Crashes	Injuries	Crashes	Injuries								
Fatal	26	28	19	20	26	28	29	32	27	29	25	27
Non Fatal Injury	1,517	2,341	1,424	2,118	1,335	2,003	1,387	2,093	1,437	2,258	1,420	2,163
PDO	4,355		3,828		4,237		4,512		4,495		4,285	
Total	5,898	2,369	5,271	2,138	5,598	2,031	5,928	2,125	5,959	2,287	5,731	2,190
<u>Alcohol Related Crashes</u>												
Fatal	7	8	4	4	4	4	7	7	5	5	5	6
Non Fatal Injury	95	147	116	148	98	140	100	143	118	170	105	150
PDO	133		118		132		148		148		136	
Total	235	155	238	152	234	144	255	150	271	175	247	155
<u>Percent Alcohol Related</u>												
Fatal	26.9%	28.6%	21.1%	20.0%	15.4%	14.3%	24.1%	21.9%	18.5%	17.2%	21.3%	20.4%
Non Fatal Injury	6.3%	6.3%	8.1%	7.0%	7.3%	7.0%	7.2%	6.8%	8.2%	7.5%	7.4%	6.9%
Total	4.0%	6.5%	4.5%	7.1%	4.2%	7.1%	4.3%	7.1%	4.5%	7.7%	4.3%	7.1%
<u>Pedestrian Crashes</u>												
Fatal	3	3	5	5	6	6	7	7	4	4	5	5
Non Fatal Injury	17	19	21	24	19	20	20	24	27	30	21	23
PDO	1		0		2		4		2		2	
Total	21	22	26	29	27	26	31	31	33	34	28	28
<u>Bicycle Crashes</u>												
Fatal	1	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
Non Fatal Injury	1	1	7	7	13	13	9	11	7	7	7	8
PDO	0		1		3		1		0		1	
Total	2	2	8	7	17	14	10	11	7	7	9	8
<u>Motorcycle Crashes</u>												
Fatal	4	4	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
Non Fatal Injury	50	60	39	42	40	42	57	61	43	49	46	51
PDO	10		12		17		9		15		13	
Total	64	64	53	44	59	44	68	63	60	51	61	53

County Ranking 56 62 61 62 64

General Information

Population (2022)	238,599	10	9
Registered Vehicles (2022)	202,620	10	12
Estimated Avg. Annual Miles Traveled (100 MVMT) (2022)	22.20	10	10

Comprehensive Crash Cost

(Based on a 3 Year Average of All Reported Crashes in 2022 Dollars)

Average Annual Cost	\$662,182,067	17	15
Average Cost Per Crash	\$96,406	88	89
Average Cost Per Person	\$2,775	88	90
Average Cost Per Vehicle	\$3,268	61	62
Average Cost / 100 Miles Traveled	\$29.82	73	70

Crash Rates

(Based on a 3 Year Average of All Reported Crashes)

Total Crash Rate (/100 MVMT)	309.37	34	27
Fatal Crash Rate (/100 MVMT)	1.25	77	73
Non Fatal Injury Crash Rate (/100 MVMT)	64.93	32	25
Crash Injuries Per 1000 People	9.31	48	51
Fatal Crash Injuries Per 1000 People	0.13	85	83
Crashes Per 1000 Reg. Veh.	33.90	32	28
Fatal Crashes Per 1000 Reg. Veh.	0.14	69	64
Percent Alcohol Related Crashes	4.0%	71	61
Severity Index	3.28	88	91

Time To Next...

Crash	1.3 Hours
Fatal Injury	292.0 Hours
Injury	3.9 Hours
Crash Cost Per Hour	\$75,592